
Project Owner: Woodhaven Brownstown School District

Project Name: District Voice System Upgrades

Issue Date: February 16, 2024

ADDENDUMNO. 1
This Addendum No. 1 of the Technology Request for Bid for the above referenced
project hereby amends, supplements and/or augments all prior issued document(s)
as described herein, and becomes an inseparable part of the Contract Documents,
superseding all previous, contrary and/or conflicting information.

AD1 - 1 Section 27 30 00.1.02.A.1 is hereby removed.

AD1 - 2
Section 27 30 00.1.02.G is hereby revised as follows:

G. Bidder shall provide an alternate bid that includes three (3) year warranty, in
lieu of required and included warranty as defined herein.

AD1 - 3
Section 27 30 00.2.05.B.12.b is hereby revised as follows:

b. “Meet-me” conferencing for forty (40) parties.

AD1 - 4

Section 27 30 00.2.05.E is hereby revised as follows:

E. System shall provide access to standard, SIP circuits located at Owner’s
central facility designated location and as described herein (Refer to
Gateway Section of the document).

AD1 - 5
Section 27 30 00.2.09.B.3.a is hereby revised as follows:

a. Four (4) ports to support analog line (FXO) connections shall be
provisioned at each school unless otherwise designated.

AD1 - 6 Sections 27 30 00.2.09.B.3.a.1-3 are hereby removed.

Bid ID: 3041 Communications by Design, Inc.
Addendum #1 Issued: February 29, 2024 Proprietary Information – All Rights Reserved

AD1 - 1



AD1 - 7

Section 27 30 00.2.09.B.6 is hereby revised as follows:

6. SIP Trunking Gateway

a. Contractor shall provide for forty-eight (48) SIP trunking from Owner’s
current dialtone vendor (AT&T).

AD1 - 8

Section 27 30 00.3.02..E.12 is hereby revised as follows:

12. Device/component description, serial number, make, model, part-number,
site, room number/name and any other critical asset information shall be
recorded for Owner as part of the documentation described and required
herein.

AD1 - 9 Section 27 30 00.3.02..E.12.a is hereby removed.

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1

Bid ID: 3041 Communications by Design, Inc.
Addendum #1 Issued: February 29, 2024 Proprietary Information – All Rights Reserved

AD1 - 1


